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Construction Debris Management (CDM) 

W11340 740th Ave, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 612-919-0705 

 

Free Clutter Pick Up, Frank Thibault 

W6926 410th Ave, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-273-3494 

 

Holst Excavating, Bill  

N3941 State Rd 35, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 715-792-5291  

 

 

 
 

Matt’s Electric, Heating & Air Conditioning 

191 E. Main Street, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-273-6153 

 

Steiner Plumbing,Electric & Heating  

N8230 945th St, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-5544   

 

Walter’s Electric, Joe PH 715-792-5336                 

W8210 Cty Rd K, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

 
 

 
 

Advantage Excavating, Brent Haglund 

N8061 410th St., Spring Valley, WI 54767 

PH 715-977-1445 

 

Construction Debris Management (CDM) 

W11340 740th Ave, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 612-919-0705 

 

J. K. Sherry Services, LLC,  Jim  

W10726 Lost Creek Rd, Pepin, WI 54759 

PH 715-556-8052 

 

SBC, Neal Swanson     PH 715-441-4479 

N5280 1230th Street, Prescott, WI 54021 

 

Schreiber Inc., Len     PH 715-556-8050 

N6798 940th Street, Elk Mound, WI 54739 

 

 
 

Advantage Excavating, Brent Haglund 

N8061 410th St., Spring Valley, WI 54767 

PH 715-977-1445 

 

Aslakson Blacktopping Service, Inc 

1555 Bench Street, Red Wing, MN 55066 

PH 651-388-1155 

 

 

 

Anderson Enterprises, Glen  

W7852 290th Ave, Hager City, WI 54014 

Cell 715-495-2487  

 

Ber-Mark, Mark Larson 

823 Benson St, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-6225    Cell 612-987-6500 

 

Bettendorf Excavating, Mike Rodewald 

285 Cty Rd SS, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-6200 

 

Brooke Excavating, Nick  

2412 Pierce St Croix Rd, Baldwin WI 54002   

PH 715-698-2808 or 715-495-9376 

 

Déjà Vu Trucking & Excavating, LLC. 

Brian Books, N3726 Co Rd CC , Maiden 

Rock, WI 54750  Cell 715-556-8401 

 

Elbe – Ent LLC 

E871 – 150th Ave, Elmwood, WI 54740 

PH 715-283-4312   CELL: 715-495-1459 

 

Fleishauer Cat & Backhoe 

N1808 Cty Rd U, Plum City, WI 54761 

PH 715-647-3551 or 715-495-7258 

 

Greg Bechel Trucking & Excavating 

W1459 265th Ave, Plum City, WI 54761 

PH 715-647-5680 

 

Holst Excavating, Bill  

N3941 State Rd 35, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 715-792-5291 or 715-792-5301 

 

Holster Bulldozing 

N4926 Co Rd O, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-792-2893 

 

Leonard Excavating, Dick & Levi  

W8028 570th Ave, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

Cell 715-821-5352 or 715-497-4631 

 

Mr. Excavating, Rich Eggen 

N8072 690th Street, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-307-3838 or 715-307-2034 

 

SBC, Neal Swanson      PH 715-441-4479 

N5280 1230th Street, Prescott, WI 54021 

 

Schmitt & Sons Excavating, John & Tom 

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI 54025 

John: 715-760-0486  or  Tom: 715-760-1978 

 

Total Excavating, LLC 

141 Hwy 35 N, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-426-1777   

 

Wang Excavating, Tom  

W9672 770th Ave, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-9958 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ayres & Associates 

3433 Oakwood Hills Pkwy 

Eau Claire, WI 54701   PH 715-834-3161 

 

Auth Consulting & Associates, Matt Hieb 

2920 Enloe St. #101, Hudson, WI 54016 

PH 715-381-5277 

 

Cedar Corporation       PH 715-235-9081 

604 Wilson Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

 

Evergreen Irrigation, Mark Iverson 

Mine Rec. Plans & Irrigation Installation  

Roberts, WI 54023       PH 715-796-5664 

 

Johnson & Scofield, Steve Voigt 

1203 Main Street, Red Wing, MN 55066 

PH 651-388-1558 or 800-736-0585 

 

KL Engineering               PH 715-231-1600 

393 Red Cedar St, Suite 2, Menomonie, WI 

 

Ogden Engineering        PH 715-425-7631 

1234 S. Wasson Ln, River Falls, WI 54022 

 

Putman Planning & Design Inc, Marc 

724 Riverside Dr  N, Hudson, WI 54016       

PH 715-381-8291                                  

 

 

 
 

Brandon King Professional Land Surveyor 

N324 Co Rd D, Ste A, Eau Galle, WI 54737  

PH 715-639-5243                             S-2632 

 

Cedar Corporation      PH 715-235-9081      

604 Wilson Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

 

Corre                               PH 608-828-1011 

1802 Warden Street, Eau Claire, WI 54703 

 

G / S Land Solutions        PH 715-246-7529                                  

1428 134th Ave, New Richmond, WI 54017 

 

Johnson & Scofield Inc, Marcus  

1203 Main St, Red Wing, MN 55066 

PH 651-388-1558  or  800-736-0585 S-2659 

 

KL Engineering, Inc. 

393 Red Cedar Street, Ste 2, Menomonie 

PH 715-231-1600                                                        

 

Nelson Land Surveying Inc. (Div. of A·C/a) 

392 Red Cedar St, Menomonie, WI 54751     
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Mi-Tech Services, Inc.,   Preston Liptack 

5707 Schofield Ave, Weston, WI 54476 

PH 715-575-9114                               S-3063 

 

Murphy Land Surveying, Brandon King 

River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-821-9160 PH 715-425-9032 

 

Ogden Engineering Company, Inc. 

1234 S. Wasson Ln, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-7631      

 

S & N Land Surveying (Division of A·C/a ) 

Douglas J. Zahler  S-2145 PH 715-381-5277  

2920 Enloe St, Ste #101 Hudson, WI 54016 

  

 

 
 

AA1 Services LLC, Tim Mittlestadt Jr 

E5871 683rd Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

715-665-2112                         MPRS 227548 

 

ACE Soil & Site Eval, Jim  Thompson    

340 Paulson Lake Ln, Osceola, WI 54020 

PH 715-248-7767 or 715-377-6139 
 

Advanced Septic Installation,  Keith Harings 

PO Box 1257, Hudson, WI 54016 

PH 715-703-8337                   MPRS 224037 

 

Bauer Plumbing & Septic Services, Chris          

N6483 Dorwins Mill Rd Durand, WI 54736 

PH 715-672-8224               MP 220684              

 

Bettendorf Excavating, Mike Rodewald 

285 County Road SS, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-6200            MPRS/PI 931384 

 

Boldt’s Plumbing & Heating, Dale Hudson 

820 Main St, PO Box 78, Baldwin, WI  

PH 715-684-3378               MP/CST 220853 

 

Boumeester & Sons, James  

1070 Hwy 35N, Hudson, WI 54016 

PH 715-386-9020     MPRS 222904 

 

Early Plumbing & Heating, Bill  

1608 Pine St, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 715-262-3757                        MP 133909 

 

Eaton Plumbing & Heating, Harley & Tom 

1054 Wacota St, PO Box 215, Prescott, WI   

PH 715-262-3257    

 

Ed Rohl Construction                 

W5475 570th Ave, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-273-5900                   MP 13393 

 

Featherstone Excavating, Todd 

PO Box 467, Hudson, WI 54016 

PH 715-381-1704                   MPRS 242514 

 

Glen Pelke Plbg, Heating, & Well Drilling 

David Pelke MP 221306  PH 715-926-3848  

835 W Riverside Ave, Mondovi, WI 54755 

 

H & H Plumbing, Kent Hoke & Dan Hoage 

200 Bremer Ave Ste D, PO Box 10, Colfax, 

PH 715-962-4155    MP/PM 224199 & 220974 
 

Halverson Brothers, Brady Dahms 

1020 Broadway St N, Menomonie, WI 

PH 715-235-0651                       

 

Hurlburt Heating, Cooling & Plumbing  

N6705 St. Hwy 25, Durand, WI 54736 

PH 715-283-4422     Jake Hoyt,  MP 254431 

 

Johnson Quality Plumbing, Troy  

80 165th Street, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-760-1153                        MP 230625        

 

Knudtson Plumbing & Contracting LLC 

927 150th St, Roberts, WI 54023 

PH 651-470-1737   or   715-796-5436     

 

L an L Soil Testing, Loretta Larrabee 

N2089 Cty Rd Y, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-664-8184      MPRS/CST/PI 224580                                  

 

Lewis Bjork, LLC.            PH 715-231-7375                

E7818 Co Rd E, Menomonie, WI 54751 

 

Michael J. Hassett,  CST/MPRS/PM 224974                           

1503 Fairway St., Eau Claire, WI 54701  

PH 715-834-8610 or 715-577-4383   

 

Nelson Plumbing, Roger  

122 E. Summit Ave, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-821-4444                    MP 226497 
   

Pelke Plumbing, John  

N6298 St HWY 25, Durand, WI 54736 

PH 715-672-5266            MP/PM/PI 231346                            

                              

Rogers Plumbing, Mike  

E4457 Hwy 12, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-235-1132                 MP/PM 225094  

 

Schmitt & Sons Excavating, John  

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI 54025 

PH 715-760-0486     MPRS/PM/PI   223760  

 

St. Croix Septic Systems, Darrell Hubbell 

N7988 920th St, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-307-1630                   MPRS 221073   

 

Steiner Plumbing, Paul  

N8230 945th St, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-5544               MP/CST 225451 

T.L. Sinz Plumbing Inc, Todd  

E5609 708th Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-235-2644                 MP/PM 139462 

 

Utgard Plumbing, Brady  

PO Box 413, Amery, WI 54001-0413 

PH 715-760-0946                        MP 220357 

                                                              

Walter's Electric & Plumbing Inc.       

Charlie L. Webster, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-792-5336               MP/CST 220673 

 

Wang Excavating Inc, Tom 

W9672 770th Ave, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-9958                   MPRS 227469                                       

 

 

 

 

Advanced Environmental Soil Testing & 

Design, Ryan Bechel, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 651-327-0074                          D# 2263-7      

 

Hollister’s Soil Testing & Design 

Mary Jo Huppert, Webster, WI 54893       

PH 715-426-1775                          D# 1859-7  

 

L an L Soil Testing/Design Loretta Larrabee 

N2089 Cty Rd Y, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-664-8184                          D# 1872-7 

 

Schmitt & Sons Excavating, John  

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI 54025 

PH 715-760-0486                          D# 1927-7 

 

Walter's Electric & Plumbing Inc. 

Charlie L. Webster, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-792-5336                          D# 2110-7 

 

 

 

 

ACE Soil & Site Evaluations,  Jim 

Thompson      MPRS/CST/PI/PM/SEI 30021 

340 Paulson Lake Ln, Osceola, WI 54020 

PH 715-248-7767 or 715-377-6139 

 

Darrell’s Septic Service Inc, Emily Pierson  

147 Cty Rd W, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-1025        BL 1978 / Cert 83013 

 

H & H Plumbing, Kent Hoke & Dan Hoage 

200 Bremer Ave Ste D, PO Box 10, Colfax, 

PH 715-962-4155    MP/PM 224199 & 220974 

 

Knudtson Plumbing, Keith  MPRS 648443 

927 150th Street, Roberts, WI 54023 

PH 651-470-1737 or 715-796-5436       

 

Michael J. Hassett,  CST/MPRS/PM 224974                           

1503 Fairway St., Eau Claire, WI 54701  
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Pelke Plumbing & Well Drilling, John  

N6298 St Hwy 25, Durand, WI 54736                  

PH 715-672-5266  FAX 715-672-5267 

MP/PM/PI 231346 

 

Rogers Plumbing, Mike  

E4457 Hwy 12, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-235-1132                 MP/PM 225094 

 

Schmitt & Sons Excavating, John  

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI 54025 

PH 715-760-0486      MPRS/PM/PI  223760 

 

T.L. Sinz Plumbing Inc, Todd 

E5609 708th Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-235-2644                 MP/PM 139462 

 

 

 

 
 

Advanced Environmental Soil Testing & 

Design, Ryan Bechel, W11932 560th Ave, 

Prescott, WI 54021              PH 651-327-0074                     

 

Hollister’s Soil Testing & Design 

Mary Jo Huppert              PH 715-426-1775                       

25720 Firefly Lane, Webster, WI 54893 

 
 

Schmitt Soil Testing, Tom  

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI   54025 

PH 715-760-1978                      CST 227429 

 

 

 

 

AA1 Services LLC, Tim Mittlestadt Jr. 

E5871  683rd Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

715-665-2112             BL 79 / Cert 81961 

 

ABC Septic LLC, Jeff Mittlestadt  

E5871  683rd Ave, Menomonie, WI 54751 

715-665-2112             BL 2591 / Cert 83569 

 

Apostle Septic Service, Chris Marshall 

1483 24th Street, Houlton, WI  54082 

PH 1-866-497-5929 or 715-497-5929        

BL 2191 / Cert 81301          

 

Berends LLC, Joseph  

1414 County Rd D, Glenwood City, WI  

PH 715-265-4623        BL 2329/ Cert 82013     

          

Darrell’s Septic Service Inc, Emily Pierson  

147 Cty Rd W, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-1025        BL 1978 / Cert 83013 

 

 

Johnson’s Sanitation Inc, Dan Hager 

W5990 570th Ave, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-273-5811          BL 689 / Cert 80410 

 

Lewis Bjork, LLC       BL 2469 / Cert 82247 

E7818 Co Rd E, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-231-7375 or 715-308-2173       

 

Marko Septic Inc, Matt Herink 

321 S. Utility Street, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-273-5670        BL 2556 / Cert 82433 

 

Pleasant Valley Septic LLC, Ron Brunner 

N5590 Brunner Rd, Durand, WI 54736   

PH 715-672-4466        BL 2257 / Cert 81647  

 

Ron’s Sewer Service Inc. 

PO Box 309, Roberts, WI 54023 

PH 715-749-0153                             BL 2609  
 

Ulbricht & Associates Pumping LLC 

Steve Muenich, 105 E Chippewa St, Cadott, 

WI  54727 PH 715-386-8277  

 

BL 2488 / Cert 82890     

  

     

ACE Soil & Site Evaluations,  

Jim Thompson, 340 Paulson Lake Ln, 

Osceola, WI 54020                      CST 30021 

PH 715-248-7767 or 715-377-6139 

 

Advanced Environmental Soil Testing & 

Design, Ryan Bechel 

W11932 560th Ave, Prescott, WI 54021 

PH 651-327-0074                    CST 1330832  

Arik Wruck 

1518 Glenn PL, Eau Claire, WI 54703 

PH 715-225-1906                  CST 09200015     

 

Boldt’s Plumbing & Heating, Dale Hudson                               

820 Main St, PO Box 78, Baldwin, 54002                                     

PH 715-684-3378                      CST 220853 

                              

Hollister’s Soil Testing & Design,  

Mary Jo Huppert 

25720 Firefly Lane, Webster, WI 54893 

PH 715-426-1775                      CST 224832  

                                                    

L an L Soil Testing, Loretta Larrabee 

N2089 Cty Rd Y, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-664-8184                      CST 224580 

 

Lewis Bjork, LLC                      CST 253976                                   

E7818 Co Rd E, Menomonie, WI 54751 

PH 715-231-7375 or 715-308-2173   

 

Michael J. Hassett,                     CST 224974        

1503 Fairway Street, Eau Claire, WI 54701 

PH 715-834-8610 or 715-577-4383     

 

Ogden Engineering Co, Daniel Kugel 

1234 S. Wasson Ln, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-7631                      CST 250693 

 

Pelke Plumbing 

N6298 St HWY 25, Durand, WI 54736 

PH 715-672-5266   

 

Schmitt Soil Testing, Tom  

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI   54025 

PH 715-760-1978                      CST 227429 

 

Steiner Plumbing & Electric, Paul 

N8230 945th St, River Falls, WI 54022 

PH 715-425-5544                      CST 225451 

 

Walter's Electric & Plumbing Inc. 

Charlie Webster 

W8210 Cty Rd K, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH 715-792-5336               MP/CST 220673 

 

Will Heidt Soil Testing Service 

W3503 Hemlock Rd, Mondovi, WI 54755 

PH 715-579-9584                      CST 227872    

 

 
 

Aune Well Drilling Inc.                      # 0095 

1171 Cty Rd T, Hammond, WI 54015 

PH 715-796-2294 

 

Glen Pelke Plbg, Heating, & Well Drilling 

David Pelke                                         # 6343 

835 W Riverside Ave, Mondovi, WI 54755 

PH 715-926-3848        

 

Hoyer Brothers Well Drilling             # 0060 

W5077 250th Ave, Bay City, WI 54723 

PH 715-594-3769 

 

Pelke Plumbing & Well Drilling         # 6623 

John Pelke          PH 715-672-5266 

N6298 St Hwy 25, Durand, WI 54736 

 

Tim Butterfield Drilling 

395 Reed St, Somerset, WI 54025 

PH 715-247-4873  Cell:  715-492-9467 

FAX 715-247-2103                # 6900 & 6901 
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Able Energy Company 

265 Mound View Rd, River Falls, WI 54022 

715-629-9335 or 877-235-8962  

 

All Energy Solar 

1642 Carroll Ave,  St. Paul, MN  55104 

800-620-3370 

 

Comfort by Design 

Solar, Wind, & Geothermal  

240 N. Broadway, Ellsworth, WI 54011 

PH: 715-273-3658  Fax: 715-273-3464   OR 

1600 Maxwell Dr. Hudson, WI 54016 

715-377-0193                                           OR 

309 2nd Ave, Osceola, WI 54020 

715-294-4322 

 

Energy Concepts 

2349 Willis Miller Dr., Hudson, WI 54016 

715-381-9977 

 

Hurlburt Heating, Cooling & Plumbing 

N6705 State Hwy 25, Durand, WI 54736 

PH 715-283-4422 

 

Northstar Solar LLC 

215 N  9th Street, River Falls, WI  54022 

715-821-8427 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACE Soil & Site Evaluations 

JimThompson, 340 Paulson Lake Ln, 

Oscola, WI 54020, PH 715-248-7767 or 

715-377-6139  

 

Apostle Septic Service, Chris Marshall                   

1483 24th Street, Houlton, WI  54082 

PH 1-866-497-5929 or 715-497-5929         

 

Helgeson Excavation, Ben 

N7649 Hwy 128, Spring Valley, WI 54767 

PH 715-772-3278        WOWRA# 2008-023 

 

Landmark Soils & Septic Design  

12758 43rd Ave, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

Leroy Jansky                           715-723-0408 

 

Schmitt & Sons Excavating, John  

586 Valley View Trl, Somerset, WI 54025 

PH 715-760-0486        WOWRA# 2008-035 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pierce County Departments: 
Land Conservation 

412 W. Kinne Street, PO Box 67 

Ellsworth, WI 54011               715-273-6763 

 

Public Health 

Env. Health Specialist 

412 W. Kinne Street, PO Box 238 

Ellsworth, WI 54011               715-273-6755 

 
Register of Deeds 

414 W. Main Street, PO Box 267 

Ellsworth, WI 54011               715-273-6748 

 

Treasurer 

414 W. Main Street, PO Box 87 

Ellsworth, WI 54011               715-273-6743 

 

Wisconsin DNR Contact: 
Pierce County Forester- Justin Kania 

130 N. Chestnut Street, PO Box 428 

Ellsworth, WI 54011               715-210-2215 

 

Service Centers: 

890 Spruce Street, Baldwin, WI 54002 

715-684-2914                  AND 

1300 W. Clairemont Ave, Eau Claire, WI 

715-839-3700 

 

Private Wells (information & permits) 

Stacey Steinke 

715-839-3773 or 715-225-2852 

 

 

Compiled and updated by: 

Pierce County Land Management 

414 W. Main Street, PO Box 647 

 Ellsworth, WI 54011 

Phone: 715-273-6746 or 715-273-6747 

Fax: 715-273-6864 

Email: land.mgmt@co.pierce.wi.us 

www.co.pierce.wi.us 
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